
 
 

PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT REGULATORY OFFICE 

 

 

Dear Applicants,  

As part of the efforts combating against the Coronavirus (COVID-19), 

and the active seek towards the safety of our clients and employees. In 

addition to following the instructions enacted by The Government 

Executive Committee chaired by HRH Prince Salman Bin Hamad Al 

Khalifa, the Crown Prince, Deputy Supreme Commander and First 

Deputy Prime Minister with regards to duty of Public and Private sector 

bodies; “Private & public sector employees will continue work as usual, 

though encouraging work from home wherever possible". 

The National Health Regulatory Authority announces offering all its 

services electronically starting from Sunday 22nd March 2020 until 

further notice. All appointments have been postponed as well. 

All are requested to submit any request/letter/document through email 

only to the concerned staff as mentioned in (Annex 1), no hard copies 

will be accepted in PPR reception except for the IRF responses with 

CD’s and Baseline. 

Thanking & Wishing you all continued good health. 
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Annex 1 

S.N. Task Staff Name Contact E-mail 

1 
Variation 

Shima Altaher  17113250 Shima.altaher@nhra.bh 
Safety & leaflet update 

2 Renewal  Aesha  Mohamed  17113248 aesha.mohamed@nhra.bh 

3 New Registration Nabeela Ahmed  17113291 nabeela.ahmed@NHRA.BH 

4 Classification Zainab Yusuf 17113228 zainab.yusuf@NHRA.BH 

5 Health Product Chippy Mathew  17113287 chippy.mathew@nhra.bh 

6 Alternative Medicine Fatema Hamaidan 17113266 fatema.hamaidan@nhra.bh 

7 Non-Reg (medicine only) Khadija Salman  17113311 Khadija.salman@nhra.bh 

8 Pricing Mohammed Emam  17113295 mohamed.emam@nhra.bh 

9 GS1 Mohammed Emam 17113295 mohamed.emam@nhra.bh 

10 Baseline Alaa ElKady 17113260 alaaedin.elkady@NHRA.BH 

11 Manufacturing site Mahmoud Amer 17113317 mahmoud.abdelbar@NHRA.BH 

12 Local Manufacturing Site Sabah Memon 17113288 sabah.memon@nhra.bh 

13 Agency Transfer Mahmoud Amer 17113317 mahmoud.abdelbar@NHRA.BH 

14 
Hospital Pack size 

registration 

Fatema Hamaidan 17113266 fatema.hamaidan@nhra.bh 

Nabeela Ahmed 17113291 nabeela.ahmed@NHRA.BH 

15 
Warning, Recall & 

Cancellation 

Sabah Memon 17113288 sabah.memon@nhra.bh 

Mathivannan 17113268 mathivannan.kannappan@nhra.bh 

16 Destruction 
Mohamed Abdulla  17113226 mohamed.abdulla@NHRA.BH 

Zainab Yusuf 17113228 zainab.yusuf@NHRA.BH 

17 Pre-Approval Mathivannan  17113268 mathivannan.kannappan@nhra.bh 

18 
Samples 

(registration/classification) 
Nabeela Ahmed  17113291 nabeela.ahmed@NHRA.BH 

19 Invoice clearance 

Mahmoud Amer 17113317 mahmoud.abdelbar@NHRA.BH 

Nahid Turk 17113293 nahid.turk@nhra.bh 

Chippy Mathew 17113287 chippy.mathew@nhra.bh 

Alaa ElKady 17113260 alaaedin.elkady@NHRA.BH 

20 Pharmaceutical facilities Mahmoud Hammad 17113286 mahmoud.hammad@nhra.bh  

21 Inspectors 

Mahmoud Hammad 17113286 mahmoud.hammad@nhra.bh 

Bahiya Radwan 17113294 bahiya.alaliwat@nhra.bh 

Samar Alkarim 17113241 samar.alkarim@NHRA.BH 

Arwa Abouzaid 17113239 arwa.abouzaid@NHRA.BH 

22 
Change in Invoicing 

Company 
Sabah Memon 17113288 sabah.memon@nhra.bh 

23 Reception Fatima AlDerazi 17113276 fatima.alderazi@nhra.bh  
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